
Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

50 Farfalla Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Gravante Giovanni ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 00'35''99 236
2 Greco Gabriel ITA 2014 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00'36''47 227
3 Bruschi Milo Marie ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 00'36''49 227
4 Catturani Mirko ITA 2015 Nuotatori Trentini 00'38''05 200
5 Mose' Flavio ITA 2014 Merano Nuoto ASD 00'38''57 192
6 Sacchi Francesco ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 00'40''11 171
7 Bragagna Mattia ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 00'40''70 163
8 Codita Cristian ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 00'42''52 143
9 Pederiva Samuele ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00'42''84 140
10 Medori Edoardo ITA 2014 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 00'43''30 136
11 Regina Giorgio Domenico Daniel ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 00'44''37 126
12 Bisoffi Enea ITA 2014 Amici Nuoto Riva 00'44''83 122
13 Dessi' Giona ITA 2014 Bolzano Nuoto 00'45''09 120
14 Bertoldi Massimo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Valsugana 00'46''32 111
15 Menestrina Christian ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 00'47''15 105
16 Moser Paolo ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 00'48''22 98
17 Pernici Massimo ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 00'50''07 87
18 Salvetti Gioele ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 00'50''51 85
19 Labonia Devola Giovanni ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 00'51''15 82
20 Froner Milo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Trento 00'52''08 78
21 Lucchi Raphael ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 00'52''49 76
22 Abolis Pietro ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 00'53''96 70
23 Pirri Francesco Maria ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 00'58''48 55

50 Farfalla Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tasin Delana Beatrice ITA 2015 Nuotatori Trentini 00'39''25 241
2 Winkler Sara ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 00'40''14 225
3 Barbieri Angela Maria ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Valsugana 00'40''18 224
4 Burger Ines ITA 2015 Merano Nuoto ASD 00'41''83 199
5 Pfattner Lina ITA 2015 SSV Brixen 00'41''96 197
6 Federico Ambra ITA 2015 Leno 2001 SSD - Rovereto 00'42''82 185
7 Finocchiaro Bianca ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 00'42''98 183
8 Eberhoefer Marie ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 00'43''26 180
9 Gallo Sara ITA 2015 Merano Nuoto ASD 00'43''29 179
10 Dorigotti Arya ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 00'43''98 171
11 Maroni Emma ITA 2016 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00'44''39 166
12 Speranza Noemi ITA 2016 Leno 2001 SSD - Rovereto 00'46''29 146
13 Turcan Alexandra ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 00'47''37 137
14 Dolci Gemma ITA 2016 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00'48''02 131
15 Chiarani Ariel ITA 2016 Amici Nuoto Riva 00'48''14 130
16 Bortolamedi Elena ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 00'48''68 126
17 Leitner Mischa ITA 2016 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 00'49''14 122
18 De Iaco Marta ITA 2016 Bolzano Nuoto 00'49''40 120
19 Sperduti Benedetta ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 00'50''21 115
20 Santa Greta ITA 2016 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 00'52''83 98
21 Dessi' Anna ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 00'53''25 96
22 Grisenti Isabella ITA 2015 Leno 2001 SSD - Rovereto 00'53''48 95
23 Mattedi Eleonora ITA 2015 Nuotatori Trentini 00'55''07 87
24 Sevegnani Sara ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Valsugana 00'59''21 70
25 Stefani Serena ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Trento 01'05''13 52
26 Moreti Sofia ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'10''08 42
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

200 Farfalla Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Trureo Patrick Andre' ITA 2012 SSV Bozen 02'29''22 404
2 Tasin Delana Riccardo ITA 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 02'39''51 331
3 Belviso Ryan ITA 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 02'45''01 298
4 Volgger Laurin ITA 2012 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 02'47''41 286
5 Cioe' Darko ITA 2012 Bolzano Nuoto 03'15''78 179
6 Molloholli Mattias ITA 2012 Amici Nuoto Riva 03'21''64 163

200 Farfalla Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Grimaldi Marika ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 02'44''36 407
2 Comai Chiara ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 02'49''19 373
3 Degasperi Diletta ITA 2013 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 02'57''72 321
4 Volgger Lena ITA 2014 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 02'58''61 317
5 Pozzato Silvia ITA 2013 Sport Club Meran 03'02''18 298
6 Taufer Aurora ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 03'03''03 294
7 Tellan Greta ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 03'05''42 283
8 Patton Sofia ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 03'11''06 259
9 Pozzan Linda ITA 2013 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 03'15''74 240
10 Sartori Emily ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 03'18''99 229
11 De Simone Francesca ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 03'44''21 160

400 Stile Libero Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Speccher Davide ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Trento 05'24''37 312
2 Bonvicini Francesco Cesare ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 05'35''30 282
3 Vicentini Filippo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 05'44''15 261
4 Mini Matteo Giuseppe ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 05'51''64 245
5 Emanuelli Rocco ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Ala 05'53''27 241
6 Mose' Flavio ITA 2014 Merano Nuoto ASD 05'54''39 239
7 Dascola Nicolo' ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Valsugana 05'55''63 236
8 Furlan Federico ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 06'00''11 228
9 Salvetti Gioele ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 06'17''00 198
10 Dapra' Gabriel ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 06'21''81 191
11 Rainer Aaron ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 06'23''01 189
12 Cariglia Alessandro ITA 2014 Bolzano Nuoto 06'39''00 167
13 Risatti Francesco ITA 2014 Amici Nuoto Riva 06'48''29 156
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

400 Stile Libero Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Dalmaso Margherita ITA 2016 Nuotatori Trentini 05'51''29 300
2 Spedicato Arianna ITA 2016 SSV Bozen 05'52''82 296
3 Tirler Viktoria ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 06'06''32 265
4 Costa Camilla ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Ala 06'16''33 244
5 Saserin Valentina ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 06'30''03 219
6 Freguglia Angelica ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 06'45''62 195
7 Chiarani Ariel ITA 2016 Amici Nuoto Riva 06'54''54 183
8 Wieser Isabella ITA 2016 Sport Club Meran 07'06''71 167
9 Rosu Giulia ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 07'22''51 150

Passarella Emma ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno Squalificato

200 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Trureo Patrick Andre' ITA 2012 SSV Bozen 02'15''15 429
2 Bilali Alan ITA 2012 Brenta Nuoto 02'15''38 427
3 Sliusarchuk Kyrylo ITA 2012 Sport Club Meran 02'19''03 394
4 Barba Martin ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 02'20''09 385
5 Walzl Matthias ITA 2012 SSV Bozen 02'23''78 357
6 Volgger Laurin ITA 2012 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 02'24''07 354
7 Carneri Mattia ITA 2012 Rari Nantes Valsugana 02'26''81 335
8 Belviso Ryan ITA 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 02'29''30 318
9 Lazzari Marco Vinicio ITA 2013 2001 Team ASD - Rovereto 02'30''00 314
10 Micera Daniele Fabio ITA 2012 Bolzano Nuoto 02'30''89 308
11 Colonna Francesco ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02'32''66 298
12 Sgarbossa Jacopo ITA 2013 Amici Nuoto Riva 02'33''29 294
13 Fabbro Simon ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 02'33''43 293
14 Giorgi Andrea ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02'34''09 290
15 Bommartini Andrea ITA 2012 Amici Nuoto Riva 02'36''29 277
16 Bruschi Yanish Joel ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 02'41''89 250

200 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Durigan Emily ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 02'24''62 467
2 Serra Sofia ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 02'28''60 430
3 Sperduti Chiara ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 02'30''46 415
4 Pioner Gaia ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 02'31''76 404
5 Marceddu Alessia ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 02'37''39 362
6 Zanvettor Chiara ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 02'37''75 360
7 Margonari Anna ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 02'38''33 356
8 Di Fonzo Gioia ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02'38''40 355
9 D'Angella Giorgia ITA 2013 Merano Nuoto ASD 02'40''83 339
10 Regensburger Annalisa ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 02'41''59 335
11 Froner Greta ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 02'42''53 329
12 Rossi Eva ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02'42''67 328
13 Zampedri Roberta ITA 2013 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 02'44''09 319
14 Nikolov Kaia ITA 2014 Sport Club Meran 02'44''52 317
15 Quattrociocchi Anna Sofia ITA 2013 Amici Nuoto Riva 02'46''73 304
16 Sacchetti Camilla ITA 2013 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 02'46''95 303
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

100 Dorso Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Belloni Federico ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'25''44 220
2 Dascola Nicolo' ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'27''39 205
3 Vicentini Filippo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 01'27''72 203
4 Dessi' Giona ITA 2014 Bolzano Nuoto 01'32''23 175
5 De Giorgi Francesco ITA 2014 Merano Nuoto ASD 01'33''73 166
6 Bragagna Mattia ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 01'36''65 152
7 Gruber Maximilian ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'37''37 148
8 Polito Daniele ITA 2014 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'37''87 146
9 Lucchi Raphael ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 01'38''59 143
10 Bertoldi Massimo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'40''02 137
11 Baldessari Alessio ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Trento 01'41''58 131
12 Kienzl Julian ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 01'44''07 121
13 Rainer Aaron ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'44''56 120
14 Codita Cristian ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'44''64 119
15 Cozza Silvano ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'46''35 114
16 Risatti Francesco ITA 2014 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'48''89 106
17 Botte Leano ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'50''75 101
18 Roncaglia Edoardo ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'51''41 99
19 Brugnara Gabriel ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'55''00 90
20 Pechlaner Toni ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'56''18 87

100 Dorso Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Winkler Sara ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'28''09 272
2 Frizzi Sophie ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 01'32''70 234
3 Leoni Giulia ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'33''24 230
4 Frick Leonora ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'33''34 229
5 Costa Camilla ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Ala 01'34''46 221
6 Saserin Valentina ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'36''20 209
7 Passarella Emma ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'36''61 206
8 Berzoi Miryam ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'37''98 198
9 Matei Alessandra ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'39''33 190
10 Tirler Viktoria ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'40''55 183
11 Santa Greta ITA 2016 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'40''97 181
12 Rossi Nina ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'41''56 178
13 Speranza Noemi ITA 2016 Leno 2001 SSD - Rovereto 01'44''37 164
14 Wieser Isabella ITA 2016 Sport Club Meran 01'45''22 160
15 Lucianer Elena ITA 2015 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'45''71 157
16 Pizzini Greta ITA 2015 Chiese Nuoto ASD 01'46''75 153
17 Rosu Giulia ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 01'47''14 151
18 Grisenti Isabella ITA 2015 Leno 2001 SSD - Rovereto 01'47''69 149
19 Freguglia Angelica ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'48''44 146
20 De Iaco Marta ITA 2016 Bolzano Nuoto 01'48''87 144
21 Sevegnani Sara ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'50''94 136
22 Alessi Anna ITA 2016 Bolzano Nuoto 01'52''83 129
23 Moreti Sofia ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'55''58 120

Maroni Emma ITA 2016 SSV Leifers Schwimmen Squalificato
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

100 Dorso Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sliusarchuk Kyrylo ITA 2012 Sport Club Meran 01'11''90 369
2 Dabija Davide ROU 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 01'15''76 315
3 Fait Alex ITA 2012 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'16''51 306
4 D'Errico Nicolo' ITA 2012 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'17''72 292
5 Vettori Nathan ITA 2012 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'17''94 290
6 Magnani Mattia ITA 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 01'18''88 279
7 Sorrenti Silas ITA 2013 Sport Club Meran 01'21''03 258
8 Moling Jan ITA 2012 SSV Bruneck 01'21''91 249
9 Apolloni Filippo ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 01'22''70 242
10 Manca Federico ITA 2013 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'22''92 240
11 Sgarbossa Jacopo ITA 2013 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'24''96 224
12 Darin Nicolo' ITA 2013 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'25''27 221
13 Tesini Luca ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'25''40 220
14 Milan Leonardo ITA 2013 Merano Nuoto ASD 01'26''50 212
15 Khomsi Rayan ITA 2012 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'27''01 208
16 Seppi Nikolas ITA 2012 Bolzano Nuoto 01'27''37 205
17 Stafa Jeremy ITA 2012 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'27''55 204
18 Sharrouf Giulio ITA 2012 Rari Nantes Trento 01'27''58 204
19 Girelli Lorenzo ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'29''48 191
20 Sharrouf Bruno ITA 2012 Rari Nantes Trento 01'31''59 178
21 Muraro Demis ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 01'33''40 168
22 Falvo Simone ITA 2012 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'35''49 157
23 Dalmaso Matteo ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 01'36''91 150
24 Mannarino Davide ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 01'39''39 139

100 Dorso Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Cotet Emily ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'16''07 423
2 Tellan Greta ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 01'16''69 413
3 Holzner Jasmin ITA 2014 Sport Club Meran 01'21''94 338
4 Bonvecchio Silvia ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 01'23''27 322
5 Pompili Federica ITA 2013 Sport Club Meran 01'23''48 320
6 Giacomini Beatrice ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 01'23''74 317
7 Di Fonzo Gioia ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'24''08 313
8 Moreti Manuela ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'24''87 305
9 Margonari Anna ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 01'25''89 294
10 Ignacio Sofia Denise ITA 2014 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'26''38 289
11 Fontana Sara ITA 2014 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'26''65 286
12 Trotta Sophie ITA 2014 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'26''81 285
13 Mignone Maya ITA 2013 2001 Team ASD - Rovereto 01'27''87 274
14 Nardi Flaminia ITA 2014 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 01'29''04 264
15 Cervo Giada ITA 2014 Sport Club Meran 01'30''62 250
16 Corliano' Aurora Rita ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 01'32''07 238
17 Capone Emily ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 01'32''66 234
18 Foresti Nina ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 01'32''88 232
19 Agosti Nicole ITA 2014 Bolzano Nuoto 01'34''27 222
20 Quattrociocchi Anna Sofia ITA 2013 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'35''58 213
21 Maurizi Chantal ITA 2014 Bolzano Nuoto 01'36''02 210
22 Tait Linda ITA 2014 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'36''78 205
23 Speranza Tamara ITA 2013 2001 Team ASD - Rovereto 01'38''14 197
24 De Simone Francesca ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 01'38''57 194
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

200 Rana Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Mastellotto Lucas ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 03'11''72 280
2 Greco Gabriel ITA 2014 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'12''58 276
3 Piffer Adam ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Valsugana 03'38''94 188
4 Pavanello Mattia ITA 2014 Bolzano Nuoto 03'39''14 187
5 Furlan Federico ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 03'39''67 186
6 Dapra' Gabriel ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 03'42''82 178
7 Coraiola Pietro ITA 2015 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 03'45''80 171
8 Froner Milo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Trento 03'46''52 169
9 Baldessari Alessio ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Trento 03'47''02 168
10 Abolis Pietro ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 03'49''15 164
11 Trisotto Elia ITA 2015 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 03'57''76 146
12 Poli Francesco ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 04'02''96 137
13 Conrater Moritz ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 04'07''02 131
14 Polito Daniele ITA 2014 Amici Nuoto Riva 04'09''86 126

200 Rana Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tasin Delana Beatrice ITA 2015 Nuotatori Trentini 03'31''96 273
2 Leoni Giulia ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 03'36''19 257
3 Berzoi Miryam ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'41''15 240
4 Finocchiaro Bianca ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 03'41''49 239
5 Federico Ambra ITA 2015 Leno 2001 SSD - Rovereto 03'41''83 238
6 Stomeo Nadine ITA 2015 Merano Nuoto ASD 03'46''02 225
7 Zamboni Matilde ITA 2016 Bolzano Nuoto 03'50''78 211
8 Pfattner Lina ITA 2015 SSV Brixen 03'50''81 211
9 Paoli Sara ITA 2016 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'52''42 207
10 Leitner Mischa ITA 2016 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 03'54''45 201
11 Anselmi Sofia ITA 2016 Bolzano Nuoto 03'55''82 198
12 Radojevic Valeria ITA 2015 SSV Bruneck 03'58''87 190
13 Bortolamedi Elena ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 04'01''86 183
14 Stefani Serena ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Trento 05'02''13 94

200 Rana Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Carneri Mattia ITA 2012 Rari Nantes Valsugana 02'55''57 365
2 Carlin Liam ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 03'04''00 317
3 Lassel David ITA 2012 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 03'08''35 295
4 Lazzari Marco Vinicio ITA 2013 2001 Team ASD - Rovereto 03'12''37 277
5 Cusato Luca ITA 2012 Bolzano Nuoto 03'14''80 267
6 Rendina Alexander ITA 2013 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 03'18''47 252
7 Giorgi Andrea ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'19''65 248
8 Rivola Marco ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 03'25''55 227
9 Aiello Gabriel ITA 2012 Merano Nuoto ASD 03'26''12 225
10 Manaj Orgest ITA 2013 Amici Nuoto Riva 03'41''20 182
11 Ciobanu Gabriele ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 03'42''81 178
12 Mannarino Davide ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 03'43''18 177
13 Dalmaso Matteo ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 03'53''75 154
14 Brunetti Federico ITA 2013 SSV Bruneck 03'54''65 152
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

200 Rana Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Urciuoli Sara ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 03'06''04 404
2 Pitone Caterina ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 03'07''46 395
3 Rambaldi Sofia ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 03'12''91 362
4 Regensburger Annalisa ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 03'13''43 359
5 Franchini Vittoria Sofia ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 03'13''82 357
6 Sartori Emily ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 03'16''22 344
7 Dobak Anette ITA 2013 Merano Nuoto ASD 03'18''11 334
8 Galtarossa Emma ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 03'18''79 331
9 Eccher Lucia ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 03'24''04 306
10 Froner Greta ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 03'26''35 296
11 Nardi Flaminia ITA 2014 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 03'36''66 255
12 Moldoveanu Victoria ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 03'36''80 255
13 Bogoeska Jovana BUL 2012 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 03'39''08 247
14 Casata Elena ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 03'45''20 227
15 Penasa Mara ITA 2014 Sport Club Meran 03'45''34 227
16 Cardia Rosanna ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'49''34 215

100 Stile Libero Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Mastellotto Lucas ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 01'10''08 290
2 Speccher Davide ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Trento 01'10''13 289
3 Bonvicini Francesco Cesare ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 01'15''66 230
4 Vicentini Filippo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 01'15''92 228
5 Bruschi Milo Marie ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'16''97 219
6 Gruber Maximilian ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'19''01 202
7 Dessi' Giona ITA 2014 Bolzano Nuoto 01'19''42 199
8 Gravante Giovanni ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'20''07 194
9 Catturani Mirko ITA 2015 Nuotatori Trentini 01'20''19 193
10 Mini Matteo Giuseppe ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 01'20''45 191
11 Belloni Federico ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'21''83 182
12 De Giorgi Francesco ITA 2014 Merano Nuoto ASD 01'22''22 179
13 Rainer Aaron ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'22''32 179
14 Bisoffi Enea ITA 2014 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'22''62 177
15 Kienzl Julian ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 01'22''73 176
16 Sacchi Francesco ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'23''35 172
17 Piffer Adam ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'23''81 169
18 Salvetti Gioele ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Ala 01'24''07 168
19 Pederiva Samuele ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'25''02 162
20 Codita Cristian ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'25''94 157
21 Nicolussi Giacomo ITA 2015 Merano Nuoto ASD 01'26''96 151
22 Lucchi Raphael ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 01'28''62 143
23 Taraboi Maximilian ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 01'29''87 137
24 Cozza Silvano ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'35''10 116
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

100 Stile Libero Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Costa Camilla ITA 2016 Rari Nantes Ala 01'20''97 260
2 Dalmaso Margherita ITA 2016 Nuotatori Trentini 01'21''52 255
3 Barbieri Angela Maria ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Valsugana 01'21''89 251
4 Frick Leonora ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'22''20 248
5 Burger Ines ITA 2015 Merano Nuoto ASD 01'23''82 234
6 Spedicato Arianna ITA 2016 SSV Bozen 01'23''89 234
7 Finocchiaro Bianca ITA 2015 Amici Nuoto Riva 01'23''97 233
8 Frizzi Sophie ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Trento 01'25''46 221
9 Rossi Nina ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'25''56 220
10 Passarella Emma ITA 2015 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 01'26''40 214
11 Selmanallari Lusinda ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 01'26''71 212
12 Dorigotti Arya ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 01'26''72 212
13 Anselmi Sofia ITA 2016 Bolzano Nuoto 01'29''92 190
14 Stomeo Nadine ITA 2015 Merano Nuoto ASD 01'30''03 189
15 Matei Alessandra ITA 2015 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'31''53 180
16 Zamboni Matilde ITA 2016 Bolzano Nuoto 01'32''78 173
17 Turcan Alexandra ITA 2015 SSV Bozen 01'33''25 170
18 Wieser Isabella ITA 2016 Sport Club Meran 01'33''75 167
19 Dolci Gemma ITA 2016 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01'33''77 167
20 Eberhoefer Marie ITA 2015 Sport Club Meran 01'35''50 158
21 Lucianer Elena ITA 2015 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 01'36''19 155
22 Vozdkova Emily Anna ITA 2016 SSV Bozen 01'37''17 150
23 Dessi' Anna ITA 2015 Bolzano Nuoto 01'38''10 146
24 Pizzini Greta ITA 2015 Chiese Nuoto ASD 01'42''62 127

200 Misti Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tasin Delana Riccardo ITA 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 02'33''77 407
2 Bilali Alan ITA 2012 Brenta Nuoto 02'40''54 358
3 Barba Martin ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 02'42''49 345
4 Walzl Matthias ITA 2012 SSV Bozen 02'45''60 326
5 Lassel David ITA 2012 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 02'50''58 298
6 Carlin Liam ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 02'51''95 291
7 Darin Nicolo' ITA 2013 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 02'52''97 286
8 Dabija Davide ROU 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 02'54''21 280
9 D'Errico Nicolo' ITA 2012 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 02'55''77 272
10 Sorrenti Silas ITA 2013 Sport Club Meran 02'56''05 271
11 Cioe' Darko ITA 2012 Bolzano Nuoto 02'56''39 269
12 Cusato Luca ITA 2012 Bolzano Nuoto 02'58''76 259
13 Bommartini Andrea ITA 2012 Amici Nuoto Riva 02'58''97 258
14 Colonna Francesco ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02'59''49 256
15 Mulser Rafael ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'05''82 230
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

200 Misti Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Serra Sofia ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 02'43''31 460
2 Comai Chiara ITA 2013 Nuotatori Trentini 02'46''03 438
3 Grimaldi Marika ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 02'46''17 437
4 Cotet Emily ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02'51''09 400
5 Pitone Caterina ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 02'53''06 387
6 Pioner Gaia ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 02'54''47 377
7 Patton Sofia ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 02'55''46 371
8 Taufer Aurora ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 02'56''81 362
9 Franchini Vittoria Sofia ITA 2014 SSV Bozen 02'57''48 358
10 Pozzato Silvia ITA 2013 Sport Club Meran 02'58''17 354
11 Urciuoli Sara ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 03'00''91 338
12 Trotta Sophie ITA 2014 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'02''24 331
13 Galtarossa Emma ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 03'02''61 329
14 D'Angella Giorgia ITA 2013 Merano Nuoto ASD 03'02''75 328
15 Holzner Jasmin ITA 2014 Sport Club Meran 03'02''91 327
16 Rossi Eva ITA 2013 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'08''75 298

4x50 Misti Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 SSV Bozen 02'36''39
(Furlan Federico, Mastellotto Lucas, Bruschi Milo Marie, Bonvicini Francesco Cesare)

2 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 02'43''64
(Belloni Federico, Trisotto Elia, Gravante Giovanni, Coraiola Pietro)

3 Nuotatori Trentini 02'51''41
(Bragagna Mattia, Dapra' Gabriel, Catturani Mirko, Mini Matteo Giuseppe)

4 Rari Nantes Trento 02'54''01
(Baldessari Alessio, Froner Milo, Speccher Davide, Moser Paolo)

5 Bolzano Nuoto 02'56''48
(Dessi' Giona, Pavanello Mattia, Regina Giorgio Domenico Daniel, Taraboi Maximilian)

6 Amici Nuoto Riva 02'58''76
(Polito Daniele, Risatti Francesco, Bisoffi Enea, Codita Cristian)

4x50 Misti Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 SSV Bozen 02'56''53
(Leoni Giulia, Turcan Alexandra, Winkler Sara, Tirler Viktoria)

2 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 02'59''83
(Santa Greta, Leitner Mischa, Passarella Emma, Frick Leonora)

3 Rari Nantes Trento 03'00''31
(Frizzi Sophie, Cristelotti Chloe, Sperduti Benedetta, Bortolamedi Elena)

4 Bolzano Nuoto 03'01''04
(Selmanallari Lusinda, Zamboni Matilde, Dorigotti Arya, Anselmi Sofia)

5 Amici Nuoto Riva 03'01''77
(Freguglia Angelica, Saserin Valentina, Finocchiaro Bianca, Chiarani Ariel)

6 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03'03''75
(Matei Alessandra, Paoli Sara, Berzoi Miryam, Rossi Nina)
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

4x100 Misti Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Nuotatori Trentini 04'55''40 342
(Dabija Davide, Tasin Delana Riccardo, Belviso Ryan, Magnani Mattia)

2 SSV Bozen 05'04''41 313
(Fabbro Simon, Carlin Liam, Trureo Patrick Andre', Walzl Matthias)

3 Bolzano Nuoto 05'16''63 278
(Apolloni Filippo, Cusato Luca, Barba Martin, Micera Daniele Fabio)

4 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 05'23''93 260
(Fait Alex, Vettori Nathan, Colonna Francesco, Giorgi Andrea)

5 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 05'31''89 241
(D'Errico Nicolo', Manca Federico, Darin Nicolo', Stafa Jeremy)

6 Amici Nuoto Riva 05'40''89 223
(Sgarbossa Jacopo, Bommartini Andrea, Molloholli Mattias, Khomsi Rayan)

7 Rari Nantes Trento 05'54''89 197
(Sharrouf Giulio, Sharrouf Bruno, Mannarino Davide, Santarossa Federico)

4x100 Misti Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Bolzano Nuoto 05'12''86 395
(Tellan Greta, Pitone Caterina, Niessen Nora, Pioner Gaia)

2 Nuotatori Trentini 05'15''83 384
(Giacomini Beatrice, Sartori Emily, Comai Chiara, Regensburger Annalisa)

3 Rari Nantes Trento 05'22''08 362
(Bonvecchio Silvia, Urciuoli Sara, Margonari Anna, Sperduti Chiara)

4 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 05'27''39 345
(Casata Elena, Rambaldi Sofia, Degasperi Diletta, Serra Sofia)

5 SSV Bozen 05'30''55 335
(Grimaldi Marika, Franchini Vittoria Sofia, Durigan Emily, Capone Emily)

6 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 05'38''80 311
(Di Fonzo Gioia, Rossi Eva, Cotet Emily, Rossi Greta)

7 Sport Club Meran 05'45''79 292
(Pompili Federica, Holzner Jasmin, Pozzato Silvia, Nikolov Kaia)

1500 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Magnani Mattia ITA 2012 Nuotatori Trentini 19'40''95 400
2 Vettori Nathan ITA 2012 SSV Leifers Schwimmen 19'58''92 382
3 Fabbro Simon ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 20'38''89 347
4 Micera Daniele Fabio ITA 2012 Bolzano Nuoto 21'10''10 322
5 Bruschi Yanish Joel ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 21'43''13 298
6 Rendina Alexander ITA 2013 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 22'38''28 263
7 Mannarino Davide ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Trento 25'43''05 179
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Coppa Regione Esordienti A e B (Rovereto) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 50 m - 04/07/2025

RISULTATI

800 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Durigan Emily ITA 2013 SSV Bozen 10'12''32 496
2 Degasperi Diletta ITA 2013 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 11'08''20 381
3 Giacomini Beatrice ITA 2014 Nuotatori Trentini 11'16''31 368
4 Marceddu Alessia ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 11'25''66 353
5 Niessen Nora ITA 2013 Bolzano Nuoto 11'28''26 349
6 Rambaldi Sofia ITA 2014 Buonconsiglio Nuoto 11'44''39 326
7 Volgger Lena ITA 2014 Polisportiva Avi Vipiteno 11'47''21 322
8 Sacchetti Camilla ITA 2013 CSI Trento Nuoto SSD 12'16''69 284
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